South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 09:34:53 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H 3011 General Bill, By Ballentine, G.R. Smith, Southard, Felder, Huggins, Bedingfield, Hamilton, Henderson and

Toole

Summary: Board of Economic Advisors

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 11-11-275 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT IF THE BOARD OF ECONOMIC ADVISORS ADJUSTS ITS FORECAST FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR
AFTER THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES GIVES THIRD READING TO THE ANNUAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
ACT, ANY INCREASE IN PROJECTED REVENUE ONLY MAY BE APPROPRIATED TO THE STATE NON-FEDERAL AID
HIGHWAY FUND.

12/11/14
12/11/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
01/15/15
02/24/15
03/04/15

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 63)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 63)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Felder

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Huggins, Bedingfield, Hamilton, Henderson
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole

Page 1 of 1



