## South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 09:34:53 pm

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H 3011 General Bill, By Ballentine, G.R. Smith, Southard, Felder, Huggins, Bedingfield, Hamilton, Henderson and Toole

Summary: Board of Economic Advisors

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 11-11-275 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF THE BOARD OF ECONOMIC ADVISORS ADJUSTS ITS FORECAST FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR AFTER THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES GIVES THIRD READING TO THE ANNUAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, ANY INCREASE IN PROJECTED REVENUE ONLY MAY BE APPROPRIATED TO THE STATE NON-FEDERAL AID HIGHWAY FUND.

12/11/14	House	Prefiled
12/11/14	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/13/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 63)
01/13/15	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 63)
01/15/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Felder
02/24/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Huggins, Bedingfield, Hamilton, Henderson
03/04/15	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole